

**Q&A – Phase I of the Restricted procedure ref. LISA-2017-RP-01**

Framework Contract for the maintenance in working order of the Schengen Information System

**Series 3- Replies to Questions received by 04.04.2017**

\*\*\*\*

**THE ANSWERS PROVIDED HEREWITH SHALL FORM AN INTEGRAL PART OF THE RELEVANT DOCUMENTS OF THE TENDER DOSSIER.**

**Question 3.1**

According to standard submission form, Section 4, technical selection, technical and professional capacity, page 23/28, “4.2.1 profiles”, there is a table with 18 profiles for the provision of the average profiles during the last 3 years. Our understanding is that this table must be filled in summing up the figures of the combined capacities of the tendering group as a whole (partners + subcontractors). Could you please confirm our understanding is correct?

**Answer 3.1**

Yes, in case the tenderer decides to rely on the capacity of partners and subcontractors then the table should include the relevant required figures of partners and subcontractors too.

---

**Question 3.2**

In the invitation letter for the above mentioned tender it is indicated that a PDF version needs to be submitted on a CD-ROM.

Could eu-LISA clarify if it is also allowed to submit the PDF version on a USB Stick?

**Answer 3.2**

As per indications provided in the invitation letter the PDF version must be sent on a CD ROM.

---

EoT